Full catalogue available on our website: www.inpratex.com
170 CONTACT  -  (+34) 943 530 095 | inpratex@inpratex.com
CO
N
TR
O
L
&

CONTACT ELEMENT
Switching voltage AC 250 V
SWITCHING CURRENT
5 A / AC-12 4 A / AC-12 1 A / AC-13/15
Switching voltage DC 24 V
SWITCHING CURRENT
5 A / DC-12 4 A / DC-12 0,6 A / DC-13
Operating force: 1,7 N
Electr. life time: 2 x 106
Contact: Goldplated silver
Switching frequency: max. 5/s
Vibration resistance: 10g (500 Hz) (EN60068-1-6)
ITEM REFERENCES
Designation: Wire / Cable Lenght: Item No.:
For use installed inside separate certified enclosures with single cores; 3x 0,5 mm²
AS1-A7-500028 Single wires 14 cm 500028
AS1-A7-500024 Single wires 16 cm 500024
AS1-A7-500025 Single wires 26 cm 500025
AS1-A7-500026 Single wires 1 m 500026
For direct installation on machines with cable 3 x 0,5 mm²
AS1-L7-500027 Cable 3 m 500027
AS1-L7-500030 Cable 5 m 500030
AS1-L7-500031 Cable 10 m 500031
The cylindrical M12 microswitches are used in potential
explosive athmospheres zone 1/2, wherever the switching
status must be recorded accurately without using an
additional intrinsically safe amplifier.